
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 212 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ~HE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY: 

Section I. ~hat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Departr~ent: 

40-414 Fellisa Ramsey 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-476 ieanitra Jackson 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Depgrtment: 
(The following e~ployees): 
24-008 
24-009 
24-010 
24-011 
24-012 
24-013 
24-014 
24-015 
24-016 
24-017 
24-018 
24-019 
24-020 
24-021 

Robinson Oldham 
Andre Cook 
Monique McCrimon 
Eric Warren 
ShawnAllen 
Eric Dye 
Eoniel Gambrell 
Carter Muse 
Timothy Mezera 
Kevin Haddon 
Willie Pritchard 
Harry Kennedy 
Carolyn Saunders 
Willie Lumpkins 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Revenue Clerk ii0 4.845 Hr. 06-22-86 

Intern 117 5.00 Hr. 06-18-86 

3.50 Hr. Laborer Helper 143 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 
06-16-86 

Power Department: 

20-398 Kevin Cook Laborer 152 6.115 Hr. 06-22-86 
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-084 John Rabkewych Revenue Clerk 110 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Materials Management Department: 

17-869 Harold Hancock TO: Material Hdlr./ 
Stock Clerk 383 

FROM: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Administration Department: 

18-017 Drew Chillious TO: Transportation 
Training Admin. 
Gr. D 

FROM: Chief Op. 
Instructor Gr. B 

Bus Equipment Department: 

7-947 John Beard TO: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

Plant Department: 

23-098 Dsvid Dobos TO: Maintenance 
Tech. 548 

FROM: Maintainer 
458 

Power Department: 

20-347 Steve Lorincz TO: substation 
Maintainer 448 

FROM: RT Brake 
Mechanic 524 

Rail Operations Department: 

18-036 Wilbert Haislah YO: T~er Control 
Supv~ 635 

~ROM: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 532 

CORRECTED COPY 

4.845 Hr. 06-17-86 

11.47 Hr. 

13.065 Hr. 

05-11-86 

1233.50 Bi-Wk     07-13-86 

1171.50 Bi-Wk 

12.89 Hr. 07-13-86 

12.465 Hr. 

12.545 Hr. 07-13-86 

12.465 Hr. 

12.14 Hr. 07-13-86 

13.065 Hr. 

ii01.00 Bi-Wk     07-13-86 

1019.00 Bi-Wk 
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CHANGE ]!~ RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Materials M~nagement Department: 

17-851 F~ward Maxwell TO: Material Hdlr./ 
Stock Clerk 485 

11.88 Hr. 

FROM: Material Hdlr./ 
Stock Clerk 383 

11.47 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Deparhaent: 

20-355 Alfred DeGennaro TO: substation 
Maintainer 648 

13.315 Hr. 

FROM: Substation 
Maintainer 448 

12.14 Hr. 

07-13-86 

07-13-86 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

SAFETY DEPARTMENT: 

40-087 Adrianne Uhl TO: Administrative 
Asst. 602 

FROM: Clerical Supv. 
604 

1133.50 Bi-Wk 

1133.50 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Administration Department: 
(The fol~owing e~ployees): 

9-039 
9-073 

Colin Campbell 
Ernestine Brown 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

07-13-86 

06-15-86 
06-15-86 

July i, 1986 

Attest: 


