RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 212

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective 					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
FISCAL DIVISION Revenue Department:									
40-414	Fellisa Ramsey	Revenue Clerk 110	4.845 Hr.	06-22-86					
	LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:								
40-476	Leanitra Jackson	Intern 117	5.00 Hr.	06-18-86					
24-008 24-009 24-010 24-011 24-012 24-013 24-014	artment: Dwing employees): Robinson Oldham Andre Cook Monique McCrimon Eric Warren Shawn Allen Eric Dye Doniel Gambrell	Laborer Helper 143	3.50 Hr.	06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86					
24-015 24-016 24-017 24-018 24-019 24-020 24-021	Carter Muse Timothy Mezera Kevin Haddon Willie Pritchard Harry Kennedy Carolyn Saunders Willie Lumpkins			06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86 06-16-86					

Power Department:

20-398

Kevin Cook

Laborer 152

٠.

6.115 Hr.

06-22-86

CORRECTED COPY

PERMANENT APPOINTMENT

·	FISCAL DIVIS Revenue Depar					
	40-084	John Rabkewych	Reveni	ue Clerk 110	4.845 Hr.	06-17-86
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
	FISCAL DIVIS Materials Ma	ION nagement Department:				
	17-869	Harold Hancock	то:	Material Hdlr./ Stock Clerk 383	11.47 Hr.	05-11-86
			FROM:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	13.065 Hr.	
	OPERATIONS D Bus Administ	IVISION ration Department:				
	18-017	Drew Chillious	TO:	Transportation Training Admin. Gr. D	1233.50 Bi-Wk	07-13-86
			FROM:	Chief Op. Instructor Gr. 1		
	Bus Equipmen	t Department:				
	7–947	John Beard	то:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	12.89 Hr.	07–13–86
			FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	12.465 Hr.	
	Plant Depart	ment:				
	23098	David Dobos	ΊΟ :	Maintenance Tech. 548	12.545 Hr.	07-13-86
t			FROM:	Maintainer 458	12.465 Hr.	
	Power Depart	ment:				
1000 L	20-347	Steve Lorincz	TO:	Substation Maintainer 448	12.14 Hr.	07-13-86
			FROM:	RT Brake Mechanic 524	13.065 Hr.	
	Rail Operati	ons Department:				
	18-036	Wilbert Haislah	TO:	Tower Control Supv: 635	1101.00 Bi-Wk	07-13-86
			FROM:	SupvRail Operations 532	1019.00 Bi-Wk	-

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION

. .

Materials Management Department:

	17-851	Howard Maxwell	TO:	Material Hdlr./ Stock Clerk 485	11.88 Hr.	07-13-86
4 Li			FROM:	Material Hdlr./ Stock Clerk 383	11.47 Hr.	
	OPERATIONS I Power Depart					
	20-355	Alfred DeGennaro	TO:	Substation Maintainer 648	13.315 Hr.	07-13-86
			FROM:	Substation Maintainer 448	12.14 Hr.	
	(CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATIO	N, NO C	HANGE IN RATE OR	GRADE	
	SAFETY DEPAR	XIMENT:				
- 1 27 	40-087	Adrianne Uhl	:OI	Administrative Asst. 602	1133.50 Bi-Wk	07-13-86
			FROM:	Clerical Supv. 604	1133.50 Bi-Wk	
	OPERATIONS 1					
		ration Department: ing employees):	то:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
			FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
	9–039 9–073	Colin Campbell Ernestine Brown		-		06-15-86 06-15-86

Ryes dent

Adopted:

July 1, 1986

Secretary-Treasurer

Attest: